SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No...../2015 CC No(s). 21678/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/07/2013 in AS No. 3137/1999 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

SRIKAKULAM MUNCIPALITY

REP. BY ITS COMMISSIONER, SRIKAKULAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADDAMANUGULA VENKANNA PANTHULU CHULTRY REP. BY THE CHAIRMAN TRUST BOARD SRIKAKULAM SRIKAKULAM

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2014 (with c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date : 19/01/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay in refiling the special leave petition is condoned subject to depositing the costs of Rs. 500/- (Rupees five hundred only) within two weeks in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, to be utilised for the purpose of juvenile welfare.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER