LISTED ON: 13-2-2015

COURT NO. 13 ITEM NO. : 28

SECTION XIIA IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL © No. 3938 of 2015.

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SRIKAKULAM MUNICIPALITY REP. BY ITS COMMISSIONER, SRIKAKULAM ...Petitioner

-Versus-

ADDAMANUGULA VENKANNA PANTHULU CHULTRY REP. BY THE CHAIRMAN TRUST BOARD SRIKAKULAM

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition has been filed against the Judgment and final Order dated 3rd July, 2013 of the High Court of Judicature, Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in A.S. No. 3137 of 2009.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Interlocutory Application No. 1 of 2014 (Application for condonation of delay in re-filing SLP) was listed before the Chamber Judge on 19th January, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay in refiling the special leave petition is condoned subject to depositing the costs of Rs. 500/-(Rupees five hundred only) within two weeks in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, to be utilised for the purpose of juvenile welfare."

It is further submitted that Ms. Tatini Basu, Advocate has on 30th January, 2015 filed proof of depositing the amount of Rs. 500/- in Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 10th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Ms. Tatini Basu, Advocate 38, Tower No.1, Supreme Enclave, Mayur Vihar, Phase-I, Delhi-91

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR